TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
E‘;ﬁ;‘;ﬂ;g:”“ﬂc Neuromodulation 01/04/2008  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Advanced Bionics, LLC |
|Street Address: ||25129 Rye Canyon Loop |
|City: ||Va|encia |
|State/Country: |ICALIFORNIA |
|Postal Code: |l91355 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34
Property Type Number Word Mark ﬁ
Registration Number: 2014761 ADVANCED BIONICS %
Registration Number: 2647698 ADVANCED BIONICS o
Registration Number: 2981699 ADVANCED BIONICS §
Registration Number: 2915130 AURIA g
Registration Number: 2664618 CII BIONIC EAR
Registration Number: 1975875 CLARION
Registration Number: 2501272
Registration Number: 2921470 FIREFLY
Registration Number: 2427427 HIFOCUS
Registration Number: 3096580 HIFOCUS HELIX
Registration Number: 2861301 HIRES
Registration Number: 3216221 HR
Registration Number: 2872973 HIRES 90K
Registration Number: 2872974 HIRESOLUTION
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Registration Number: 2713593 IMAGINE THE POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number: 2670244 PLATINUM BTE

Registration Number: 2949516 T-MIC

Serial Number: 78647767 ACHIEVE

Serial Number: 78174424 AURIAB

Serial Number: 78647769 FIDELITY

Serial Number: 78650219 HARMONY

Serial Number: 77149416 HARMONY

Serial Number: 77149467 HARMONY

Serial Number: 77170836 HEARINGJOURNEY

Serial Number: 78401006 HEARPRINT

Serial Number: 78431970 HIFOCUS APEX

Serial Number: 78647774 HIRES FIDELITY 120

Serial Number: 78174387 HIRES

Serial Number: 76236026 IT'S ALL ABOUT PERFORMANCE
Serial Number: 75631253 PLATINUM SERIES

Serial Number: 78005445 PLATINUM SOUND

Serial Number: 78140489 POWERCEL

Serial Number: 78174405 SOUNDWAVE

Serial Number: 77032762 TUNE UPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

612-331-1464

michelle@nrslaw.com

Wayne A. Sivertson

Suite 401, Broadway Place East
3433 Broadway Street Northeast
Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

55996.ADVANCED BIONICS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Wayne A. Sivertson

Signature:

/WAS316/

Date:

01/07/2008

Total Attachments: 4
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Trademark

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF DELAWARE )
) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE )

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation, a Delaware corporation,
having an office and principal place of business at 25100 Rye Canyon Road, Valencia,
has adopted, used and registered, or applied for registration, for the marks on Exhibits A, B and
C.

WHEREAS, Advanced Bionics, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an office and

principal place of business at 25129 Rye Canyon Loop. Valencia, CA 91355 )
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks and

Registrations and Applications for Registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and effective as of January 4, 2008, said Boston Scientific Neuromodulation
Corporation, does hereby assign to Advanced Bionics, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to
said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the identified marks, and
the U.S. Trademark Registrations (Exhibit A), Applications for U.S. Trademark Registration
(Exhibit B), and foreign Applications and Registrations (Exhibit C).

Boston Scientific Neuromeodulation Corporation

(Si y?
Lawrence J. Knopf
[

Its: Vice President — Legal and Secretary

By:
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EXHIBIT A

MARK
ADVANCED BIONICS
ADVANCED BIONICS
ADVANCED BIONICS LOGO
AURIA
CII BIONIC EAR
CLARION
CLARION WAVE & Design
FIREFLY
HiFOCUS
HiFOCUS HELIX
HiRES
HiRES (stylized or w/design)
HiRES 90K
HiRESOLUTION
IMAGINE THE POSSIBILITIES
PLATINUM BTE
T-MIC

REGISTRATION NO.

2,014,761
2,647,698
2,981,699
2,915,130
2,664,618
1,975,875
2,501,272
2,921,470
2,427,427
3,096,580
2,861,301
3,216,221
2,872,973
2,872,974
2,713,593
2,670,244
2,949,516
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EXHIBIT B

MARK

ACHIEVE

AURIA B

FIDELITY
HARMONY
HARMONY
HARMONY & Design
HEARINGJOURNEY
HEARPRINT
HiFOCUS APEX
HiRES FIDELITY 120
HiRES LOGO

IT’S ALL ABOUT PERFORMANCE
PLATINUM SERIES
PLATINUM SOUND
POWERCEL
SOUNDWAVE
TUNE UPS

APPLICATION NO.

78/647,767
78/174,424
78/647,769
78/650,219
77/149,416
77/149,467
77/170,836
78/401,006
78/431,970
78/647,774
78/174,387
76/236,026
75/631,253
78/005,445
78/140,489
78/174,405
77/032,762
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EXHIBIT C

COUNTRY MARK APPLICATION REGISTRATION
NO. NO.

Colombia ADVANCED BIONICS 02-013.799

Colombia CLARION 265883

Community CLARION 165969

Argentina HARMONY 2,769,019

Community BION 2752129
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