TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation		01/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Bionics, LLC
Street Address:	25129 Rye Canyon Loop
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2014761	ADVANCED BIONICS
Registration Number:	2647698	ADVANCED BIONICS
Registration Number:	2981699	ADVANCED BIONICS
Registration Number:	2915130	AURIA
Registration Number:	2664618	CII BIONIC EAR
Registration Number:	1975875	CLARION
Registration Number:	2501272	
Registration Number:	2921470	FIREFLY
Registration Number:	2427427	HIFOCUS
Registration Number:	3096580	HIFOCUS HELIX
Registration Number:	2861301	HIRES
Registration Number:	3216221	HR
Registration Number:	2872973	HIRES 90K
Registration Number:	2872974	HIRESOLUTION
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0157

900095773

1		
Registration Number:	2713593	IMAGINE THE POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number:	2670244	PLATINUM BTE
Registration Number:	2949516	T-MIC
Serial Number:	78647767	ACHIEVE
Serial Number:	78174424	AURIA B
Serial Number:	78647769	FIDELITY
Serial Number:	78650219	HARMONY
Serial Number:	77149416	HARMONY
Serial Number:	77149467	HARMONY
Serial Number:	77170836	HEARINGJOURNEY
Serial Number:	78401006	HEARPRINT
Serial Number:	78431970	HIFOCUS APEX
Serial Number:	78647774	HIRES FIDELITY 120
Serial Number:	78174387	HIRES
Serial Number:	76236026	IT'S ALL ABOUT PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	75631253	PLATINUM SERIES
Serial Number:	78005445	PLATINUM SOUND
Serial Number:	78140489	POWERCEL
Serial Number:	78174405	SOUNDWAVE
Serial Number:	77032762	TUNE UPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East
Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55996.ADVANCED BIONICS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson
Signature:	/WAS316/
Date:	01/07/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=20080107154814#page1.tif source=20080107154814#page2.tif source=20080107154814#page3.tif source=20080107154814#page4.tif

_	-	4				
٠.	Гrа	М	0	m	a:	rlr
- 1	110		u		a	ın

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF DELAWARE)	
) :	SS
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)	

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 25100 Rye Canyon Road, Valencia, CA 91355 has adopted, used and registered, or applied for registration, for the marks on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, Advanced Bionics, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 25129 Rye Canyon Loop, Valencia, CA 91355, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks and Registrations and Applications for Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of January 4, 2008, said Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation, does hereby assign to Advanced Bionics, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the identified marks, and the U.S. Trademark Registrations (Exhibit A), Applications for U.S. Trademark Registration (Exhibit B), and foreign Applications and Registrations (Exhibit C).

Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation

By:

(Sign Name)

Lawrence J. Knopf

Its: Vice President - Legal and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
ADVANCED BIONICS	2,014,761
ADVANCED BIONICS	2,647,698
ADVANCED BIONICS LOGO	2,981,699
AURIA	2,915,130
CII BIONIC EAR	2,664,618
CLARION	1,975,875
CLARION WAVE & Design	2,501,272
FIREFLY	2,921,470
HiFOCUS	2,427,427
HiFOCUS HELIX	3,096,580
HiRES	2,861,301
HiRES (stylized or w/design)	3,216,221
HiRES 90K	2,872,973
Hiresolution	2,872,974
IMAGINE THE POSSIBILITIES	2,713,593
PLATINUM BTE	2,670,244
T-MIC	2,949,516

EXHIBIT B

<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NO.
ACHIEVE	78/647,767
AURIA B	78/174,424
FIDELITY	78/647,769
HARMONY	78/650,219
HARMONY	77/149,416
HARMONY & Design	77/149,467
HEARINGJOURNEY	77/170,836
HEARPRINT	78/401,006
HiFOCUS APEX	78/431,970
HiRES FIDELITY 120	78/647,774
HiRES LOGO	78/174,387
IT'S ALL ABOUT PERFORMANCE	76/236,026
PLATINUM SERIES	75/631,253
PLATINUM SOUND	78/005,445
POWERCEL	78/140,489
SOUNDWAVE	78/174,405
TUNE UPS	77/032,762

EXHIBIT C

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Colombia Colombia Community	ADVANCED BIONICS CLARION CLARION	02-013.799	265883 165969
Argentina Community	HARMONY BION	2,769,019	2752129

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 01/07/2008